
Peoria, IL   AMA   PRO   TT    Results       6-20-1976

NOVICE

Heat   1 Heat   2
1 132X Bobby Lee Decker Battle Creek, MI 1 281X Jeff Danke Battle Creek, MI

2 210P Jeff Miller Mackinaw, IL 2 144P Chris Mertens Belleville, IL

3 273X Rick Beavers Belleville, MI 3 Richard Brian
4 143P Jesse Robinson Champaign, IL 4 Steve Johnson
5 166P Charlie Mayfield Granite City, IL 5 218P Ken Williams Benton, IL

6 106P Lou Ligon Orient, IL 6 133H Delbert Busche Jr Fort Wayne, IN

7 159P Rod Behm Buckner, IL 7 226P Bob Newman Rock Falls, IL

8 155P Bernie Hendley Buda, IL DNS 8 111P FG Bing Saint Charles, IL

Heat   3 Heat   4
1 133P Jim Setzekorn Mount Vernon, IL 1 262P George Byers Princeton, IL

2  81L Jerry Martin Lexington, KY 2 184P Bill Wiebler Peoria, IL

3 157P Ralph Jones Peoria, IL 3 125P Andy Camp Trivoli, IL

4 107L Billy Jones Paris, TN 4 230P Larry Ross Rock Falls, IL

5 256G Rick Martinez Denver, CO 5 116P Ray Guss Milan, IL

6 115K Dale Jones Muscatine, IA DNF 6  92H Terry Coby Union City, IN

7 171K Mike Bridgett Saint Charles, MO FELL 7 145P Dave York Princeton, IL

145H Brian Detty Becknell, IN DNS 136X Dick Lone Lansing, MI DNS

Heat   5 Heat   6
1 129H Scott Bradley Fort Wayne, IN 1 268K Carl Stratman Florissant, MO

2 266P Gregg Falter Granite City, IL 2 245K Steve Pfalzgraf Waterloo, IA

3 138P Scott Underwood East Peoria, IL 3 140P Marv Swadinsky Hanna City, IL

4 241K Nick Hudson 4 186K Mark Gentz Kenosha, WI

5  97K Ronnie Radel Keokuk, IA 5  98L Eddie Thompson Owensboro, KY

6 119G Larry Wickersham 6 152H Herb Rogers Marion, IN

7 150K Roger Johnson Bettendorf, IA 120N Rudy Gregory Laredo, TX DNS
8 186P Denny Schlapp Oswego, IL DNF

Heat   7 Heat   8
1 203C Lance Jones Gadsden, AL 1 154X Marty Bushman Lapeer, MI

2 103P Mark Gruber Waukegan, IL 2 206P Steve Engstrom Peoria, IL

3 Steve Trulock 3 142P Jim Small Chillicothe, IL

4 162P Lee Grimmett Springfield, IL 4 272P Randy Stralow Prophetstown, IL

5 141H Bob Neison Evansville, IN 5 103K Jimmy Greenlee St Louis, MO

6 130P Tom Schupp Peoria, IL 6 163P George Mack Jr Chicago, IL DNF
7 271P Andy Cain Morris, IL DNF 7 132G Mark Chase Golden, CO DNF

8 120N Rudy Gregory Laredo, TX FELL

Novice   MAIN
1 154X Marty Bushman Lapeer, MI Bul
2 203C Lance Jones Gadsden, AL Yam
3 132X Bobby Lee Decker Battle Creek, MI Yam
4 281X Jeff Danke Battle Creek, MI Yam
5 206P Steve Engstrom Peoria, IL Bul
6 184P Bill Wiebler Peoria, IL Yam
7 245K Steve Pfalzgraf Waterloo, IA Yam
8 129H Scott Bradley Fort Wayne, IN Bul
9 133P Jim Setzekorn Mount Vernon, IL Bul

10 268K Carl Stratman Florissant, MO Bul DNF
11 262P George Byers Princeton, IL Yam DNF
12 210P Jeff Miller Mackinaw, IL Yam DNF



Peoria, IL   AMA   PRO   TT    Results       6-20-1976

JUNIOR

Time Trials
1  33K Jim Hobbs Sioux City, IA 30.73 21  69X Roger Scheffler Benton Harbor, MI 32.76
2  30X Randy Goss Flint, MI 30.95 22  54P Gus Divittario Chicago, IL 32.81
3  87P Doug Ahn Belleville, IL 31.07 23   3G Tim Cartwright Tulsa, OK 32.87
4  14X Garth Brow Mount Morris, MI 31.22 24  45P Dan Schmidt Chicago, IL 32.88
5  50P Thom Myers Canton, IL 31.55 25  41H John Crume Elkhart, IN 32.98
6  77P Rob Beary Belleville, IL 31.64 26  71P LV Hall Aurora, IL 33.02
7  32K C John Ellis Kenosha, WI 31.68 27  48P Charlie Foster Peoria, IL 33.32
8  39P Geoff Underwood East Peoria, IL 31.87 28  51P Mark Dennert Lyons, IL 33.38
9  91P Gary Bagby Chenoa, IL 32.11 29  68P Mike Dugan Sugar Grove, IL 33.40

10  52P Jeff Mundloch Belleville, IL 32.18 30 103G Gary Chase Golden, CO 33.45
11  20X Floyd Wyatt Battle Creek, MI 32.22 31  53P Rich Mertes Princeton, IL 33.28
12   4P Mike O'Brien Champaign, IL 32.23 32   9L Terry Ebelhar Owensboro, KY 33.75
13  55C Jeff Purvis Morrow, GA 32.30 33  57K Chris Reitz Dellwood, MO 33.76
14  66H Jackie Mitchell Bedford, IN 32.37 34  15K Don Ramer Omaha, NE 33.76
15   7H Terry Muffley Plymouth, IN 32.37 35  69P Bob Chatten Farmington, IL 33.78
16   7A Willie Crabbe Levittown, PA 32.42 36  22H Terry Wolf Peru, IN 33.93
17  30P Greg Thompson Belleville, IL 32.42 37  37P Bob Berry Peoria, IL 34.28
18  80K Marty Heitkamp Cedar Falls, IA 32.62 38  70K Ken Houf Fulton, MO 34.61
19  28P Brian Cope Belleville, IL 32.65  18K Mike Parr Independence, MO no time
20  31K Ken Johnson Milwaukee, WI 32.75

Heat   1 Heat   2
1  33K Jim Hobbs Sioux City, IA 1  30X Randy Goss Flint, MI

2  50P Thom Myers Canton, IL 2  77P Rob Beary Belleville, IL

3  55C Jeff Purvis Morrow, GA 3  66H Jackie Mitchell Bedford, IN

4  30P Greg Thompson Belleville, IL 4  80K Marty Heitkamp Cedar Falls, IA

5  41H John Crume Elkhart, IN 5  15K Don Ramer Omaha, NE

6  91P Gary Bagby Chenoa, IL 6  71P LV Hall Aurora, IL

7  69X Roger Scheffler Benton Harbor, MI 7  70K Ken Houf Fulton, MO

8  37P Bob Berry Peoria, IL 8  52P Jeff Mundloch Belleville, IL FELL
9  68P Mike Dugan Sugar Grove, IL 9  54P Gus Divittario Chicago, IL FELL

10  57K Chris Reitz Dellwood, MO DNF 10 103G Gary Chase Golden, CO DNF

Heat   3 Heat   4
1  87P Doug Ahn Belleville, IL 1   7A Willie Crabbe Levittown, PA

2  32K C John Ellis Kenosha, WI 2  39P Geoff Underwood East Peoria, IL

3   3G Tim Cartwright Tulsa, OK 3   4P Mike O'Brien Champaign, IL

4  28P Brian Cope Belleville, IL 4  22H Terry Wolf Peru, IN

5  20X Floyd Wyatt Battle Creek, MI 5  45P Dan Schmidt Chicago, IL

6  48P Charlie Foster Peoria, IL 6   9L Terry Ebelhar Owensboro, KY

7  69P Bob Chatten Farmington, IL 7  31K Ken Johnson Milwaukee, WI DNF
8   7H Terry Muffley Plymouth, IN FELL 8  51P Mark Dennert Lyons, IL FELL
9  53P Rich Mertes Princeton, IL FELL 9  14X Garth Brow Mount Morris, MI FELL

Junior   MAIN
1  30X Randy Goss Flint, MI H-D
2  32K C John Ellis Kenosha, WI Yam
3  33K Jim Hobbs Sioux City, IA Yam
4  50P Thom Myers Canton, IL Tri
5  77P Rob Beary Belleville, IL Suz
6  39P Geoff Underwood East Peoria, IL Nor
7  66H Jackie Mitchell Bedford, IN Yam
8   3G Tim Cartwright Tulsa, OK Yam
9  55C Jeff Purvis Morrow, GA Yam

10   7A Willie Crabbe Levittown, PA Yam DNF
11  87P Doug Ahn Belleville, IL Yam FELL
12   4P Mike O'Brien Champaign, IL Yam FELL



Peoria, IL   AMA   PRO   TT    Results       6-20-1976

EXPERT

Time Trials
1  60 Chuck Joyner Oregon City, OR 29.06 13  88 Gary Horton South Bend, IN 30.91
2  69 Sonny Burres Portland, OR 29.51 14  81 Buddy Powell Noblesville, IN 31.21
3  74Z Steve Eklund San Jose, CA 29.65 15  92 Steve Droste Flint, MI 31.24
4  84X Ted Boody Lansing, MI 29.92 16   5X John B Ellis Grand Rapids, MI 31.93
5   7 Mert Lawwill San Francisco, CA 29.93 17   3C John Skinner Auburn, AL 32.08
6  14 Hank Scott Findaly, OH 30.17 18  14G Vern Johnston Albuquerque, NM 32.13
7  28 Mike Caves Galesburg, IL 30.27 19  72 Mike Kidd Fort Worth, TX 32.22
8  13 Rick Hocking Fremont, CA 30.52 20   5G Gary Reust McCloud, OK 32.27
9  69Q Bill Oliver Corvallis, OR 30.60 21  27P Bob Deiss Pekin, IL 32.30

10  46 Paul Bostrom Daly City, CA 30.63 22  11N Phil Darcy Beaumont, TX 32.31
11  17P Preston Windom Canton, IL 30.83 23  23H Jerry Powell Nobelsville, IN 32.86
12  70P Joe Peterson Kenney, IL 30.86 24  24 Dave Rush Houston, TX 33.52

Heat   1 Heat   2
1  60 Chuck Joyner Oregon City, OR 1  84X Ted Boody Lansing, MI

2  74Z Steve Eklund San Jose, CA 2  69 Sonny Burres Portland, OR

3  28 Mike Caves Galesburg, IL 3  70P Joe Peterson Kenney, IL

4  69Q Bill Oliver Corvallis, OR 4  13 Rick Hocking Fremont, CA

5  88 Gary Horton South Bend, IN 5  14 Hank Scott Findaly, OH

6   7 Mert Lawwill San Francisco, CA 6  46 Paul Bostrom Daly City, CA

7  92 Steve Droste Flint, MI 7  81 Buddy Powell Noblesville, IN

8   3C John Skinner Auburn, AL 8  24 Dave Rush Houston, TX

9  27P Bob Deiss Pekin, IL 9   5G Gary Reust McCloud, OK

10  23H Jerry Powell Nobelsville, IN 10   5X John B Ellis Grand Rapids, MI

11  17P Preston Windom Canton, IL FELL 11  14G Vern Johnston Albuquerque, NM

 72 Mike Kidd Fort Worth, TX DNS 12  11N Phil Darcy Beaumont, TX DNF

Expert   MAIN
1  60 Chuck Joyner Oregon City, OR Yam
2  84X Ted Boody Lansing, MI H-D
3  69 Sonny Burres Portland, OR Tri
4  28 Mike Caves Galesburg, IL H-D
5  13 Rick Hocking Fremont, CA Yam
6  69Q Bill Oliver Corvallis, OR Yam
7  74Z Steve Eklund San Jose, CA Yam
8  14 Hank Scott Findaly, OH Yam
9  70P Joe Peterson Kenney, IL H-D

10   7 Mert Lawwill San Francisco, CA H-D
11  88 Gary Horton South Bend, IN Tri
12  46 Paul Bostrom Daly City, CA H-D DNF


